WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

House Bill 2835

SECOND D TO THE SECOND D TO TH

BY DELEGATES ROHRBACH, LINVILLE, WORRELL,
HORNBUCKLE, CROUSE, GRIFFITH, LUCAS, SKAFF AND
CAPITO

[Passed February 6, 2023; in effect ninety days from passage.]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

House Bill 2835



BY DELEGATES ROHRBACH, LINVILLE, WORRELL,
HORNBUCKLE, CROUSE, GRIFFITH, LUCAS, SKAFF AND
CAPITO

[Passed February 6, 2023; in effect ninety days from passage.]

Enr HB 2835

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §18B-1-8b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the
- 2 repeal of an outdated section of code providing for the merger and consolidation of the
- 3 West Virginia graduate college with Marshall University.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 1. GOVERNANCE.

§18B-1-8b. Repeal of section relating to Marshall University Graduate College.

1 That §18B-1-8b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.

The Clerk of the House of Delegates and the Clerk of the Senate hereby certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Clerk of the House of Delegates Clerk of the Senate Originated in the House of Delegates. In effect ninety days from passage. Speaker of the House of Delegates President of the Senate this the 1740

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

FEB 13 2023
Time 3:34 pm